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WJEC GCE Advanced Level Provisional Results

June 2023
Entries Cumulative Percentage of Candidates
Number of: at Grade:

Subject Centres Candidates A* A B C D E
Applied ICT 20 176 1.1 193 455 773 86.9 94.9
Art & Design: Art, Craft & Design 135 844 129 32.0 609 825 94.0 98.9
Art & Design: Fine Art 30 201 129 31.8 56.2 786 945 98.0
Art & Design: Graphic Communication 21 175 9.7 349 57.1 84.0 96.6 100
Art & Design: Photography 71 341 109 355 64.2 842 941 979
Art & Design: Textile Design 17 84 155 40.5 76.2 929 964 100
Art & Design: Three-Dimensional Design 8 56 89 196 357 57.1 82.1 929
Biology 172 3,072 169 386 57.7 76.2 89.9 973
Business 114 1,517 7.8 248 511 759 89.4 96.9
Chemistry 172 2,261 18.2 43.7 64.1 80.0 924 98.6
Computer Science 90 657 119 315 518 70.6 86.1 95.6
# Design & Technology: Engineering Design - - 0.0 8.7 435 69.6 87.0 100
# Design & Technology: Fashion & Textiles 9 - 14.7 324 706 853 912 971
Design & Technology: Product Design 100 632 7.6 255 486 744 91.0 983
Drama & Theatre 107 649 7.2 30.7 69.2 91.1 97.8 99.4
Economics 50 591 16.1 41.8 66.3 824 926 97.6
English Language 20 254 5.1 209 433 77.6 94.5 99.6
English Language & Literature 61 589 6.6 21.6 53.1 822 96.6 99.7
English Literature 142 1,405 9.2 283 56.7 834 95.0 99.1
French 79 234 21.8 50.0 74.8 88.0 96.2 99.1
Further Mathematics 112 552 469 66.1 79.3 87.3 93.1 96.0
Geography 139 1,274 11.1 33.2 56.6 79.4 915 983
German 22 60 30.0 60.0 70.0 86.7 95.0 96.7
Government & Politics 62 434 13.1 339 60.8 84.1 96.1 98.6
Health & Social Care, & Childcare 98 729 1.6 154 427 728 929 97.9
History 159 1,827 8.7 29.7 629 858 955 99.1
Information & Communication Technology 53 566 7.8 214 452 68.0 87.1 97.0
Law 49 744 89 304 551 753 87.8 95.0
Mathematics 176 3,549 289 515 67.9 79.8 889 953
Media Studies 97 1,020 33 169 52.6 83.5 957 98.7
Music 88 250 8.8 34.0 55.6 84.8 96.8 99.2
Physical Education 140 1,232 157 344 60.5 814 94.6 98.9
Physics 158 1,554 185 41.0 600 775 89.6 97.3
Psychology 144 2,631 9.0 285 559 789 92.7 97.8
Religious Studies 109 739 10.1 315 55.8 77.5 915 98.5
Sociology 119 1,948 10.7 31.8 58.7 79.6 911 97.0
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Entries Cumulative Percentage of Candidates
Number of: at Grade:
Subject Centres Candidates A* A B C D E
Spanish 48 159 22.6 447 65.4 79.9 925 96.2
Welsh First Language 47 188 53 29.8 56.4 79.3 94.7 99.5
Welsh Second Language 58 165 42 218 473 721 89.7 95.8
# Total - - 139 34.6 589 79.6 919 97.6

# Number of Centres and Number of Candidates are not included where there are 50 or fewer candidate entries and/or there
are 5 or fewer centres and/or where totals may disclose suppressed statistics.
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WJIEC GCE Advanced Level Provisional Results (By Gender)

June 2023
Entries Cumulative Percentage of Candidates
at Grade:
Number of:

Subject Gender Candidates A* A B C D E
Applied ICT Males - 08 16.0 374 71.8 83.2 939
Females - 22 289 689 933 97.8 97.8
Art & Design: Art, Craft & Design Males 170 8.2 235 56,5 753 88.8 98.2
Females 674 141 341 620 843 953 099.1
Art & Design: Fine Art Males - 2.7 16.2 37.8 56.8 89.2 919
Females - 15.2 354 60.4 835 957 994
Art & Design: Graphic Communication Males 72 6.9 208 43.1 75.0 944 100
Females 103 11.7 447 67.0 90.3 98.1 100
Art & Design: Photography Males 111 7.2 243 495 784 89.2 973
Females 230 12.6 409 713 87.0 96.5 983
Art & Design: Textile Design Males - 0.0 111 66.7 77.8 100 100
Females - 173 440 773 947 96.0 100
Art & Design: Three-Dimensional Design Males - 8.6 20.0 286 514 77.1 943
Females - 9.5 19.0 476 66.7 90.5 90.5
Biology Males 1,110 16.6 38.2 56.2 745 89.7 96.6
Females 1,962 17.0 388 586 77.1 90.0 97.7
Business Males 882 6.8 234 512 753 884 96.8
Females 635 9.1 26.8 509 76.7 90.7 97.0
Chemistry Males 968 20.1 447 64.0 79.0 91.2 98.2
Females 1,293 16.8 429 64.2 80.7 933 989
Computer Science Males 572 10.7 30.8 51.2 70.3 86.0 95.8
Females 85 200 365 553 729 871 94.1
Design & Technology: Engineering Design Males - 0.0 10.0 45.0 65.0 85.0 100
Females - 0.0 0.0 333 100 100 100
Design & Technology: Fashion & Textiles Females - 14.7 324 70.6 853 91.2 97.1
Design & Technology: Product Design Males 464 6.7 213 43.8 70.7 89.0 97.8
Females 168 10.1 369 619 845 964 994
Drama & Theatre Males 196 41 209 59.2 837 964 995
Females 453 86 349 735 943 985 99.3
Economics Males 414 126 36.0 63.3 80.0 915 97.3
Females 177 243 554 734 881 949 983
English Language Males 73 55 19.2 43.8 76.7 94.5 100
Females 181 5.0 215 43.1 77.9 945 994
English Language & Literature Males 143 6.3 175 441 713 96.5 99.3
Females 446 6.7 229 56.1 857 96.6 99.8
English Literature Males 280 86 26.8 52.1 79.6 929 98.6
Females 1,125 93 28,6 579 844 956 99.3
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Subject
French

Further Mathematics
Geography
# German
Government & Politics
# Health & Social Care, & Childcare
History
Information & Communication Technology
Law
Mathematics
Media Studies
Music
Physical Education
Physics
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology
Spanish

# Welsh First Language
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Gender
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females
Males
Females

Entries

Number of:

Candidates
54
180
379
173
713
561

208
226

806
1,021
397
169
242
502
2,145
1,404
438
582
117
133
739
493
1,179
375
544
2,087
167
572
371
1,577
54
105

Cumulative Percentage of Candidates
at Grade:

A*
20.4
22.2
47.5
45.7

7.2
16.2
33.3
28.2
13.5
12.8

0.0

1.7

7.1
10.0

6.0
11.8

4.1
11.2
28.9
28.8

0.7

5.3

6.8
10.5
11.8
21.7
17.6
213

5.3
10.0
10.8
10.0

8.4
11.3
27.8
20.0

5.3

5.3

A
57.4
47.8
65.7
67.1
25.7
42.8
524
64.1
32.7
35.0

8.0
15.6
25.3
33.1
18.6
27.8
23.6
33.7
50.3
53.3

9.4
22.5
24.8
42.1
28.1
43.8
39.8
44.8
19.5
30.9
30.5
31.8
23.5
33.7
42.6
45.7
42.1
26.7

B
75.9
74.4
78.4
81.5
49.4
65.8
57.1
76.9
59.6
61.9
20.0
43.5
61.4
64.1
42.1
52.7
50.4
57.4
66.2
70.4
39.3
62.7
47.0
63.2
54.4
69.6
58.6
64.5
47.1
58.3
52.7
56.6
50.4
60.7
66.7
64.8
57.9
56.0

C
92.6
86.7
85.8
90.8
75.0
85.0
81.0
89.7
84.6
83.6
56.0
73.4
85.6
86.0
65.0
75.1
711
77.3
78.8
81.3
76.3
89.0
84.6
85.0
77.3
87.6
76.8
79.7
724
80.5
73.7
78.7
73.6
81.0
77.8
81.0
78.9
79.3

D
98.1
95.6
91.6
96.5
88.9
94.8
90.5
97.4
98.6
93.8
88.0
93.0
94.8
96.0
85.6
90.5
84.3
89.4
88.1
90.1
93.4
97.4
97.4
96.2
93.2
96.6
89.1
91.2
88.8
93.7
92.2
91.3
87.6
91.9
90.7
93.3
94.7
94.7

100

98.9
94.7
98.8
97.6
99.1
95.2
97.4
100

97.3
100

97.9
98.9
99.2
96.5
98.2
94.2
95.4
94.7
96.2
97.9
99.3
99.1
99.2
98.5
99.6
97.2
97.6
97.2
97.9
98.2
98.6
94.9
97.5
94.4
97.1
100

99.3
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Subject
# Welsh Second Language

# Total

# Number of Candidates are not included where there are 50 or fewer candidate entries or where totals may disclose

suppressed statistics
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Gender
Males
Females
Males
Females

Entries

Number of:

Candidates

Cumulative Percentage of Candidates

A* A

4.8 23.8
41 21.1
143 331
13.7 35.6

at Grade:
B C
40.5 73.8
49.6 715
56.0 76.7
61.2 81.8
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D
90.5
89.4
90.0
93.3

E
95.2
95.9
97.0
98.2



