

WJEC GCE Advanced Level Provisional Results June 2023

	E	Cumulative Percentage of Candidates							
	Nun	at Grade:							
Subject	Centres	Candidates	A *	Α	В	С	D	Ε	
Applied ICT	20	176	1.1	19.3	45.5	77.3	86.9	94.9	
Art & Design: Art, Craft & Design	135	844	12.9	32.0	60.9	82.5	94.0	98.9	
Art & Design: Fine Art	30	201	12.9	31.8	56.2	78.6	94.5	98.0	
Art & Design: Graphic Communication	21	175	9.7	34.9	57.1	84.0	96.6	100	
Art & Design: Photography	71	341	10.9	35.5	64.2	84.2	94.1	97.9	
Art & Design: Textile Design	17	84	15.5	40.5	76.2	92.9	96.4	100	
Art & Design: Three-Dimensional Design	8	56	8.9	19.6	35.7	57.1	82.1	92.9	
Biology	172	3,072	16.9	38.6	57.7	76.2	89.9	97.3	
Business	114	1,517	7.8	24.8	51.1	75.9	89.4	96.9	
Chemistry	172	2,261	18.2	43.7	64.1	80.0	92.4	98.6	
Computer Science	90	657	11.9	31.5	51.8	70.6	86.1	95.6	
Design & Technology: Engineering Design	-	-	0.0	8.7	43.5	69.6	87.0	100	
Design & Technology: Fashion & Textiles	9	-	14.7	32.4	70.6	85.3	91.2	97.1	
Design & Technology: Product Design	100	632	7.6	25.5	48.6	74.4	91.0	98.3	
Drama & Theatre	107	649	7.2	30.7	69.2	91.1	97.8	99.4	
Economics	50	591	16.1	41.8	66.3	82.4	92.6	97.6	
English Language	20	254	5.1	20.9	43.3	77.6	94.5	99.6	
English Language & Literature	61	589	6.6	21.6	53.1	82.2	96.6	99.7	
English Literature	142	1,405	9.2	28.3	56.7	83.4	95.0	99.1	
French	79	234	21.8	50.0	74.8	88.0	96.2	99.1	
Further Mathematics	112	552	46.9	66.1	79.3	87.3	93.1	96.0	
Geography	139	1,274	11.1	33.2	56.6	79.4	91.5	98.3	
German	22	60	30.0	60.0	70.0	86.7	95.0	96.7	
Government & Politics	62	434	13.1	33.9	60.8	84.1	96.1	98.6	
Health & Social Care, & Childcare	98	729	1.6	15.4	42.7	72.8	92.9	97.9	
History	159	1,827	8.7	29.7	62.9	85.8	95.5	99.1	
Information & Communication Technology	53	566	7.8	21.4	45.2	68.0	87.1	97.0	
Law	49	744	8.9	30.4	55.1	75.3	87.8	95.0	
Mathematics	176	3,549	28.9	51.5	67.9	79.8	88.9	95.3	
Media Studies	97	1,020	3.3	16.9	52.6	83.5	95.7	98.7	
Music	88	250	8.8	34.0	55.6	84.8	96.8	99.2	
Physical Education	140	1,232	15.7	34.4	60.5	81.4	94.6	98.9	
Physics	158	1,554	18.5	41.0	60.0	77.5	89.6	97.3	
Psychology	144	2,631	9.0	28.5	55.9	78.9	92.7	97.8	
Religious Studies	109	739	10.1	31.5	55.8	77.5	91.5	98.5	
Sociology	119	1,948	10.7	31.8	58.7	79.6	91.1	97.0	

Published 17 August 2023

Copyright ©2023 WJEC CBAC Ltd. All rights reserved. No portion of this document may be reproduced in any form, without prior written permission from WJEC.



		E	ntries	Cumulative Percentage of Candidates							
		Nur	Number of:			at Grade:					
	Subject	Centres	Candidates	A *	Α	В	С	D	Е		
	Spanish	48	159	22.6	44.7	65.4	79.9	92.5	96.2		
	Welsh First Language	47	188	5.3	29.8	56.4	79.3	94.7	99.5		
	Welsh Second Language	58	165	4.2	21.8	47.3	72.1	89.7	95.8		
#	Total	-	-	13.9	34.6	58.9	79.6	91.9	97.6		

Number of Centres and Number of Candidates are not included where there are 50 or fewer candidate entries and/or there are 5 or fewer centres and/or where totals may disclose suppressed statistics.

Published 17 August 2023



WJEC GCE Advanced Level Provisional Results (By Gender) June 2023

-			Entries	Cumulative Percentage of Candidates					dates
				at Grade:					
			Number of:						
	Subject	Gender	Candidates	A*	Α	В	С	D	Е
#	Applied ICT	Males	-	0.8	16.0	37.4	71.8	83.2	93.9
		Females	-	2.2	28.9	68.9	93.3	97.8	97.8
	Art & Design: Art, Craft & Design	Males	170	8.2	23.5	56.5	75.3	88.8	98.2
		Females	674	14.1	34.1	62.0	84.3	95.3	99.1
#	Art & Design: Fine Art	Males	-	2.7	16.2	37.8	56.8	89.2	91.9
		Females	-	15.2	35.4	60.4	83.5	95.7	99.4
	Art & Design: Graphic Communication	Males	72	6.9	20.8	43.1	75.0	94.4	100
		Females	103	11.7	44.7	67.0	90.3	98.1	100
	Art & Design: Photography	Males	111	7.2	24.3	49.5	78.4	89.2	97.3
		Females	230	12.6	40.9	71.3	87.0	96.5	98.3
#	Art & Design: Textile Design	Males	-	0.0	11.1	66.7	77.8	100	100
щ	Art 9 Decision Three Diverses is not Decision	Females	-	17.3	44.0	77.3	94.7	96.0	100
#	Art & Design: Three-Dimensional Design	Males Females	-	8.6	20.0	28.6	51.4 66.7	77.1 90.5	94.3 90.5
	Pieler	Males	-	9.5 16.6	19.0 38.2	47.6 56.2	74.5	90.5 89.7	90.5 96.6
	Biology	Females	1,110 1,962	10.0	38.2 38.8	58.6	74.5 77.1	89.7 90.0	96.6 97.7
	Business	Males	882	6.8	23.4	58.0	75.3	90.0 88.4	97.7
	Dusiness	Females	635	0.8 9.1	25.4 26.8	51.2 50.9	75.5	88.4 90.7	90.8 97.0
	Chemistry	Males	968	20.1	44.7	64.0	79.0	90.7	98.2
	Chemistry	Females	1,293	16.8	42.9	64.2	80.7	93.3	98.9
	Computer Science	Males	572	10.0	30.8	51.2	70.3	86.0	95.8
		Females	85	20.0	36.5	55.3	72.9	87.1	94.1
#	Design & Technology: Engineering Design	Males	-	0.0	10.0	45.0	65.0	85.0	100
		Females	-	0.0	0.0	33.3	100	100	100
#	Design & Technology: Fashion & Textiles	Females	-	14.7	32.4	70.6	85.3	91.2	97.1
	Design & Technology: Product Design	Males	464	6.7	21.3	43.8	70.7	89.0	97.8
	6 6, 6	Females	168	10.1	36.9	61.9	84.5	96.4	99.4
	Drama & Theatre	Males	196	4.1	20.9	59.2	83.7	96.4	99.5
		Females	453	8.6	34.9	73.5	94.3	98.5	99.3
	Economics	Males	414	12.6	36.0	63.3	80.0	91.5	97.3
		Females	177	24.3	55.4	73.4	88.1	94.9	98.3
	English Language	Males	73	5.5	19.2	43.8	76.7	94.5	100
		Females	181	5.0	21.5	43.1	77.9	94.5	99.4
	English Language & Literature	Males	143	6.3	17.5	44.1	71.3	96.5	99.3
		Females	446	6.7	22.9	56.1	85.7	96.6	99.8
	English Literature	Males	280	8.6	26.8	52.1	79.6	92.9	98.6
	0	Females	1,125	9.3	28.6	57.9	84.4	95.6	99.3
			,						

Published 17 August 2023

Copyright ©2023 WJEC CBAC Ltd. All rights reserved. No portion of this document may be reproduced in any form, without prior written permission from WJEC.



			Entries	Cumulative Percentage of Candidates					
				at Grade:					
			Number of:						
	Subject	Gender	Candidates	A*	Α	В	С	D	E
	French	Males	54	20.4	57.4	75.9	92.6	98.1	100
		Females	180	22.2	47.8	74.4	86.7	95.6	98.9
	Further Mathematics	Males	379	47.5	65.7	78.4	85.8	91.6	94.7
		Females	173	45.7	67.1	81.5	90.8	96.5	98.8
	Geography	Males	713	7.2	25.7	49.4	75.0	88.9	97.6
		Females	561	16.2	42.8	65.8	85.0	94.8	99.1
#	German	Males	-	33.3	52.4	57.1	81.0	90.5	95.2
		Females	-	28.2	64.1	76.9	89.7	97.4	97.4
	Government & Politics	Males	208	13.5	32.7	59.6	84.6	98.6	100
		Females	226	12.8	35.0	61.9	83.6	93.8	97.3
#	Health & Social Care, & Childcare	Males	-	0.0	8.0	20.0	56.0	88.0	100
		Females	-	1.7	15.6	43.5	73.4	93.0	97.9
	History	Males	806	7.1	25.3	61.4	85.6	94.8	98.9
		Females	1,021	10.0	33.1	64.1	86.0	96.0	99.2
	Information & Communication Technology	Males	397	6.0	18.6	42.1	65.0	85.6	96.5
		Females	169	11.8	27.8	52.7	75.1	90.5	98.2
	Law	Males	242	4.1	23.6	50.4	71.1	84.3	94.2
		Females	502	11.2	33.7	57.4	77.3	89.4	95.4
	Mathematics	Males	2,145	28.9	50.3	66.2	78.8	88.1	94.7
		Females	1,404	28.8	53.3	70.4	81.3	90.1	96.2
	Media Studies	Males	438	0.7	9.4	39.3	76.3	93.4	97.9
		Females	582	5.3	22.5	62.7	89.0	97.4	99.3
	Music	Males	117	6.8	24.8	47.0	84.6	97.4	99.1
		Females	133	10.5	42.1	63.2	85.0	96.2	99.2
	Physical Education	Males	739	11.8	28.1	54.4	77.3	93.2	98.5
		Females	493	21.7	43.8	69.6	87.6	96.6	99.6
	Physics	Males	1,179	17.6	39.8	58.6	76.8	89.1	97.2
		Females	375	21.3	44.8	64.5	79.7	91.2	97.6
	Psychology	Males	544	5.3	19.5	47.1	72.4	88.8	97.2
		Females	2,087	10.0	30.9	58.3	80.5	93.7	97.9
	Religious Studies	Males	167	10.8	30.5	52.7	73.7	92.2	98.2
		Females	572	10.0	31.8	56.6	78.7	91.3	98.6
	Sociology	Males	371	8.4	23.5	50.4	73.6	87.6	94.9
		Females	1,577	11.3	33.7	60.7	81.0	91.9	97.5
	Spanish	Males	54	27.8	42.6	66.7	77.8	90.7	94.4
		Females	105	20.0	45.7	64.8	81.0	93.3	97.1
#	Welsh First Language	Males	-	5.3	42.1	57.9	78.9	94.7	100
		Females	-	5.3	26.7	56.0	79.3	94.7	99.3

Published 17 August 2023

Copyright ©2023 WJEC CBAC Ltd. All rights reserved. No portion of this document may be reproduced in any form, without prior written permission from WJEC.



			Entries	Cumulative Percentage of Candidates at Grade:					dates
	Subject	Gender	Number of: Candidates	A *	А	В	с	D	E
#	Welsh Second Language	Males	-	4.8	23.8	40.5	73.8	90.5	95.2
		Females	-	4.1	21.1	49.6	71.5	89.4	95.9
#	Total	Males	-	14.3	33.1	56.0	76.7	90.0	97.0
		Females	-	13.7	35.6	61.2	81.8	93.3	98.2

Number of Candidates are not included where there are 50 or fewer candidate entries or where totals may disclose suppressed statistics

Published 17 August 2023